Cash flow from financing activities (47.5) (40.9) (124.5) (24.9)

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 5.6 (31.4) 44.9 (63.4)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of period 167.4 159.8 122.8 196.7

Net realized currency gains/(losses) (6.6) (3.4) (1.3) (8.3)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 166.5 125.0 166.5 125.0

15

950

450

-315

135

120
45

65 1,450

Gross opex

MC investments

Internal MC portion

Capex

Lease payments

Interest payments

Tax payments

Total cash outflow

M
U

SD

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

Illustrative 2025 Cash Outflow excl. Net Working Capital Movements

Guidance of

approx. USD

950 million

Mid-point of

guided

range USD

425-475

million

Capitalization

of gross

opex and

depreciation

Guidance of

approx. 70%

of MC

investments

Guidance of

approx. USD

135 million

excl.

integration

capex

Expected

total 2025

payment

given current

plans

Dependent

on revenue

mix

For illustrative purposes based on forecasts of an uncertain nature.

16

Balance Sheet¹

IFRS

¹As reported, i.e not pro-forma for Q2 2024

Change from

(MUSD) 30-Jun-25 31-Mar-25 31-Mar-25 31-Dec-24

Goodwill 560.1 560.1 0% 560.1

Multi-client library 1,122.0 1,139.4 -2% 1,196.8

Deferred tax asset 256.1 256.6 0% 249.7

Right-of-use-asset 203.1 182.1 12% 150.2

Other non-current assets 1,027.1 1,054.0 -3% 1,052.0

Total non-current assets 3,168.4 3,192.1 -1% 3,208.8

Cash and cash equivalents 166.5 167.4 -1% 160.6

Accounts receivable and accrued revenues 345.4 376.4 -8% 513.4

Other current assets 188.4 145.4 30% 155.1

Total current assets 700.2 689.2 2% 829.0

TOTAL ASSETS 3,868.7 3,881.4 0% 4,037.8

Total equity 1,967.3 2,055.4 -4% 2,075.6

Deferred taxes 35.9 44.1 -19% 45.8

Lease liability 123.1 91.6 34% 61.4

Non-current liabilities 641.7 623.9 3% 590.1

Total non-current liabilities 800.7 759.7 5% 697.2

Taxes payable, withheld payroll tax,

social security and VAT 160.2 145.0 10% 121.6

Lease liability 101.5 109.8 -8% 109.5

Deferred revenue 470.4 446.0 5% 532.2

Other current liabilities 368.7 365.5 1% 501.6

Total current liabilities 1,100.7 1,066.2 3% 1,265.0

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3,868.7 3,881.4 0% 4,037.8

17

The Board has resolved to maintain the quarterly dividend of USD 0.155 per share
•  Ex date 24 July 2025 – payment date 7 August 2025

TGS has returned more than USD 1.6 bn to shareholders through dividends and buybacks since 2010

¹Quarterly dividends defined in USD from 2016. Annual dividends defined in NOK prior to 2016, converted to USD with the FX rate at ex-dividend dates.

²Dividend yield annualized based on the weighted yield at the time of announcement of quarterly dividends.

Dividends

Dividend Per Share1 Dividend Yield2

NOK

4.0

NOK

5.0

NOK

6.0

NOK

8.0

NOK

8.5

NOK